
 

For Date: 01/01/2026  -  Thursday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   

 

26-1            0009 911 - DISTURBANCE No Action Required   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 692] COURT ST 

 

26-2            0030 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    IVY DR 

 

26-3            0049 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 261] LOWER MAIN ST 

 

26-4            0051 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + KIT ST 

 

26-5            0056 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST 

       Refer To Accident:    26-1-AC 

 

26-6            0059 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 101 + OPTICAL AVE 

 

26-7            0106 911 - GENERAL SERVICES No Action Required   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 78] MAPLE AVE 

 

26-8            0114 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Arrest(s) Made   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2435] MAIN ST 

         Refer To Arrest:    26-1-AR 

            Arrest:    BENNETT, CORAL JANE      

           Address:    HASTINGS AVE   KEENE, NH 

               Age:    22 

           Charges:    DUI - impairment 

                       DUI; Adult>.08; Minor>.02 

 

26-9            0139 Phone - THEFT Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2558] EMERALD ST 

 

26-10           0151 Phone - JUVENILE OFFENSES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WASHINGTON ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-1-FI 

 

26-11           0253 Phone - ALARM Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2119] WEST ST 

 

26-12           0319 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    CONCORD RD 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-2-FI 

 

26-13           0355 Phone - Unwanted Subject Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    PLEASANT ST 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-3-FI 

 

26-14           0422 Initiated - REPORTS No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-15           0528 911 - DISTURBANCE Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    EMERALD ST + DAVIS ST 

 

26-16           0538 Phone - THEFT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 



  Location/Address:    [KEE 583] WEST ST 

       Refer To Incident:    26-2-OF 

 

26-17           0604 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    CHESTERFIELD RD 

       Refer To Accident:    26-2-AC 

 

26-18           0630 Radio - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Radio 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 692] COURT ST 

 

26-19           0754 Phone - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    LORRAINE ST 

 

26-20           0808 Phone - ASSIST OTHER AGENCY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-21           0852 Phone - CRIMINAL MISCHIEF Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WOODLAND AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    26-3-OF 

 

26-22           0919 Phone - CRIMINAL THREATENING Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-23           0925 Phone - ALARM Unfounded   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 289] ARCH ST 

 

26-24           0954 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WYMAN RD 

 

26-25           1039 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-26           1103 Phone - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 785] MAPLE AVE 

       Refer To Accident:    26-3-AC 

 

26-27           1155 Walk-In - COMPLT OF CITY SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    WOODSIDE AVE 

 

26-28           1158 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 85] WASHINGTON ST 

 

26-29           1159 Phone - CHECK THE WELFARE Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1299] KEY RD 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-5-FI 

 

26-30           1210 Initiated - SERVE WARRANT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST 

 

26-31           1241 Phone - DISTURBANCE Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 537] KEY RD 

 

26-32           1244 Phone - ANIMAL CONTROL-COMPLAINT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    VALLEY ST 

 

26-33           1316 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-34           1406 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 



  Location/Address:    VERNON ST 

 

26-35           1426 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2509] ROUTE 9 

 

26-36           1439 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    ROUTE 12 

 

26-37           1441 Phone - RECOVERED PROPERTY Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    SULLIVAN ST 

 

26-38           1445 Phone - COMPLT OF CITY SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    VALLEY ST 

 

26-39           1448 Phone - LOST PROPERTY No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 2070] CYPRESS ST 

 

26-40           1452 Phone - COMPLT OF CITY SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    WINDSOR CT 

 

26-41           1528 Walk-In - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Walk-In 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-42           1547 911 - MOTOR VEHICLE  ACCIDENT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    911 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + KEY RD 

       Refer To Accident:    26-4-AC 

 

26-43           1720 Radio - SERVE WARRANT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Radio 

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST 

 

26-44           1746 Phone - THEFT Report to Follow   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 194] RESERVOIR ST 

       Refer To Incident:    26-4-OF 

 

26-45           1754 Initiated - FOLLOW-UP INVESTIGATION Arrest(s) Made   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1465] WATER ST 

        Refer To Summons:    26-3-AR 

           Summons:    NASS, JEFFREY E      

           Address:    WATER ST   KEENE, NH 

               Age:    55 

           Charges:    Drive after Rev/Suspension 

                       License Reqd; Op w/o Valid License 

 

26-46           1803 Initiated - suspicious vehicles No Action Required   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 470] MARTEL CT 

 

26-47           1855 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + KIT ST 

 

26-48           1908 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    CARPENTER ST 

 

26-49           1923 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WOODBURY ST + FOX AVE 

 

26-50           1928 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    COURT ST + UNION ST 

 

26-51           1934 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + 101 RT 



 

26-52           1943 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 103] WEST ST 

 

26-53           1945 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WEST ST 

 

26-54           1951 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    GILSUM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    26-5-OF 

 

26-55           2006 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 187] WEST ST 

 

26-56           2009 Phone - COMPLT OF CITY SERVICES Taken/Referred to Other Agency   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1518] PARK AVE 

 

26-57           2011 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    LIBERTY LN 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-6-FI 

 

26-58           2015 Phone - GENERAL SERVICES Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 672] MARLBORO ST 

 

26-59           2047 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 423] LOWER MAIN ST 

 

26-60           2054 Initiated - SERVE WARRANT Unable to Locate   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    GROVE ST 

 

26-61           2200 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 584] WINCHESTER ST 

 

26-62           2207 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WINCHESTER ST + WILSON ST 

 

26-63           2223 Initiated - SITE CHECK Field Interview/Checkslips   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 55] PARK AVE 

      Refer To Field Int:    26-8-FI 

 

26-64           2233 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1241] CARPENTER ST 

 

26-65           2237 Phone - ALARM Unfounded   

       Call Source:    Telephone 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 1565] ASH BROOK RD 

 

26-66           2255 Initiated - SITE CHECK Services Rendered   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    WELLS STREET LOT 

 

26-67           2310 Initiated - MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Warning Issued   

       Call Source:    Initiated 

  Location/Address:    [KEE 756] LOWER MAIN ST 

 

 

 


